
 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Cacchiola (1-1)
Loss: Almanzar, Marcos (1-3)
HBP: Almanzar, Marcos, A. Cacchiola
PB: Guzman, Luis
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Pete Fazzino First: Steve Leonardo 
Start: 3 pm   Time: 3:11   Attendance: 102   
Game notes:
- * Rob Sumner hits 13th career homerun; second in school history.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
John Jay 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 2
New Jersey City 4 1 2 1 1 1 1 4 X 15 13 0

John Jay (7-10) -vs- New Jersey City (9-13) 4/1/2008 at Jersey City, NJ (Thomas M. Gerrity AC)

John Jay 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hernandez, Edwin cf 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
Roman, Steven 2b 4 0 0 0 1 2 5
    Cuevas, Jonathan lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rosado, Jorge ss 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Massoni, John dh/p 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
Cestaro, Anthony rf 5 0 0 1 0 2 0
Abad, Johan 1b 2 1 0 0 2 1 4
Guzman, Luis c 3 1 1 2 1 0 2
Cepeda, Albert 3b/2b 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
Perez, Xavier lf/3b 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
Almanzar, Marcos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rodriguez, Daniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 5 3 10 11 11

HR: Guzman, Luis (1)
HBP: Rosado, Jorge (1)
PO: Rosado, Jorge (1)
E: Roman, Steven (1); Rosado, Jorge (1)

New Jersey City 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Hoyer lf 6 2 2 2 0 0 1
L. Paulino rf 3 1 2 1 1 0 1
    E. Gonzalo rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Fulgencio ss 4 2 1 1 1 1 1
L. Acosta 3b 3 3 0 0 1 1 0
A. Mena dh 3 1 2 1 0 1 1
    J. Martinez ph/dh 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
J. Colon 1b 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
    D. Ghione 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
K. Brus c 3 1 1 2 1 0 1
    J. Pardo ph/c 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
A. Decibus 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    R. Sumner pr/cf 2 3 2 3 0 0 0
A. Mackow cf 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
    J. Marichal 2b 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
A. Cacchiola p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. D'Amore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Olmo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Jessen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Hallam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 15 13 15 8 5 7

2B: M. Hoyer (1); A. Mena (1); J. Marichal (1)
HR: M. Hoyer (1); R. Sumner (1)
SH: A. Decibus (1)
SF: J. Colon (1); J. Pardo (1)
SB: M. Hoyer (1); L. Paulino (2)
CS: J. Martinez (1)
HBP: L. Acosta (1); J. Colon (1)
PO: J. Colon (1)

John Jay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Almanzar, Marcos (L, 1-3) 6.0 10 10 8 4 3 1 1 2 0 26 34 6 7 121
Rodriguez, Daniel 1.2 3 5 5 4 2 0 1 0 0 6 11 2 0 48
Massoni, John 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
Totals 13 15 13 8 5 1 2 2 0 33 46 9 7 171

New Jersey City IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Cacchiola (W, 1-1) 4.0 3 3 3 5 4 0 1 1 0 14 20 0 7 72
M. D'Amore 2.0 2 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 7 8 1 1 38
J. Olmo 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 2 16
G. Jessen 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 26
S. Hallam 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 9
Totals 5 3 3 10 11 1 1 1 0 30 41 1 13 161



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

John Jay - Top of 1st JOH NJC
Hernandez, E walked (3-1). 0 0
Roman, S. struck out looking (0-2). 0 0
Rosado, J. hit by pitch (0-0); Hernandez, E advanced to second. 0 0
Rosado, J. advanced to second on a balk; Hernandez, E advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
Massoni, J. walked (3-2). 0 0
Cestaro, A. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Massoni, J. out at second 3b to 2b; Rosado, J.
advanced to third; Hernandez, E scored. 1 0
Abad, J. reached on a fielder's choice (2-1); Cestaro, A. out at first ss to 1b. 1 0

New Jersey City - Top of 1st JOH NJC
M. Hoyer homered to center field, RBI (1-1). 1 1
Homerun over the 410-foot-sign in deep center; outfielder fell over wall. 1 1
L. Paulino walked (3-2). 1 1
L. Paulino advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 1
J. Fulgencio singled to third base (0-2); L. Paulino advanced to third. 1 1
* Ground ball hit third base and hopped into left field. 1 1
L. Acosta hit by pitch (1-0); J. Fulgencio advanced to second. 1 1
A. Mena singled to left center, RBI (2-1); L. Acosta advanced to second; J. Fulgencio advanced to third; L.
Paulino scored. 1 2
J. Colon lined out to cf, SF, RBI (2-1); J. Fulgencio scored on the throw. 1 3
Line drive to deep center (380+); nice catch on the run over his head. 1 3
K. Brus singled through the left side, RBI (2-1); A. Mena advanced to second; L. Acosta scored. 1 4
A. Decibus flied out to rf down the rf line (0-0); A. Mena advanced to third on the throw. 1 4
A. Mackow flied out to cf (1-1). 1 4

John Jay - Top of 2nd JOH NJC
Guzman, L. grounded out to 2b (0-1). 1 4
Cepeda, A. walked (3-2). 1 4
Perez, X. walked (3-2); Cepeda, A. advanced to second. 1 4
Hernandez, E singled through the left side (0-1); Perez, X. advanced to second; Cepeda, A. advanced to
third. 1 4
Roman, S. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0); Hernandez, E out on the play. 1 4

New Jersey City - Top of 2nd JOH NJC
M. Hoyer reached on a fielding error by 2b (2-1). 1 4
M. Hoyer stole second. 1 4
L. Paulino singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1); M. Hoyer advanced to third. 1 4
L. Paulino stole second. 1 4
J. Fulgencio grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1); M. Hoyer scored on the throw, unearned. 1 5
L. Acosta struck out swinging (0-2). 1 5
L. Paulino advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 5
A. Mena struck out swinging (2-2). 1 5

John Jay - Top of 3rd JOH NJC
Rosado, J. struck out swinging (1-2). 1 5
Massoni, J. grounded out to 2b (2-2). 1 5
Cestaro, A. grounded out to 3b (1-1). 1 5

New Jersey City - Top of 3rd JOH NJC
J. Colon hit by pitch (1-0). 1 5
K. Brus walked (3-2); J. Colon advanced to second. 1 5
A. Decibus out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); K. Brus advanced to second; J. Colon advanced to third. 1 5
A. Mackow grounded out to 3b, RBI (2-0); K. Brus advanced to third; J. Colon scored. 1 6



M. Hoyer doubled to right center, RBI (0-1); K. Brus scored. 1 7
L. Paulino flied out to cf (1-0). 1 7

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

John Jay - Top of 4th JOH NJC
Abad, J. walked (3-2). 1 7
Guzman, L. homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-1); Abad, J. scored. 3 7
Homerun over 403 sign in right field. 3 7
Cepeda, A. struck out swinging (2-2). 3 7
Perez, X. singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 3 7
Hernandez, E grounded out to 2b (0-0); Perez, X. advanced to second. 3 7
Roman, S. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2). 3 7

New Jersey City - Top of 4th JOH NJC
J. Fulgencio grounded out to ss (3-2). 3 7
L. Acosta flied out to lf to left center (3-1). 3 7
A. Mena doubled to right center (3-1). 3 7
J. Colon singled to left center, RBI (0-0); A. Mena scored. 3 8
K. Brus grounded out to p (2-0). 3 8

John Jay - Top of 5th JOH NJC
M. D'Amore to p for A. Cacchiola. 3 8
Rosado, J. singled to left center (0-0). 3 8
Rosado, J. out at first p to 1b, picked off. 3 8
Massoni, J. singled to center field (3-2). 3 8
Cestaro, A. struck out swinging (2-2). 3 8
Massoni, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 8
Abad, J. walked (3-2). 3 8
Guzman, L. popped up to 2b down the rf line (0-0). 3 8

New Jersey City - Top of 5th JOH NJC
A. Decibus walked (3-0). 3 8
R. Sumner pinch ran for A. Decibus. 3 8
A. Mackow lined out to rf to right center (0-2). 3 8
M. Hoyer grounded out to ss (0-1); R. Sumner advanced to second, advanced to third on the throw. 3 8
L. Paulino singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); R. Sumner scored. 3 9
L. Paulino stole second. 3 9
L. Paulino advanced to third on a balk. 3 9
J. Fulgencio struck out swinging (3-2). 3 9

John Jay - Top of 6th JOH NJC
R. Sumner to cf. 3 9
J. Marichal to 2b for A. Mackow. 3 9
Cepeda, A. struck out looking (3-2). 3 9
Perez, X. struck out swinging (2-2). 3 9
Hernandez, E grounded out to p (1-2). 3 9

New Jersey City - Top of 6th JOH NJC
L. Acosta reached on a fielding error by ss (1-1). 3 9
J. Martinez pinch hit for A. Mena. 3 9
J. Martinez singled to left center (3-2); L. Acosta advanced to third. 3 9
J. Martinez out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 9
J. Colon walked (3-0). 3 9
K. Brus grounded out to ss, RBI (1-0); J. Colon advanced to second; L. Acosta scored, unearned. 3 10
J. Colon out at second c to ss, picked off. 3 10



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

John Jay - Top of 7th JOH NJC
J. Olmo to p for M. D'Amore. 3 10
E. Gonzalo to rf for L. Paulino. 3 10
Roman, S. walked (3-0). 3 10
Rosado, J. walked (3-1); Roman, S. advanced to second. 3 10
Massoni, J. reached on a fielder's choice (0-2); Rosado, J. out at second 2b to ss; Roman, S. advanced to
third. 3 10
Cestaro, A. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Massoni, J. out at second ss to 2b; Roman, S. no advance. 3 10
Abad, J. struck out swinging (0-2). 3 10

New Jersey City - Top of 7th JOH NJC
Rodriguez, D to p for Almanzar, M.. 3 10
R. Sumner singled to shortstop (3-1). 3 10
J. Marichal doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); R. Sumner scored. 3 11
M. Hoyer lined out to cf (0-1); J. Marichal out at second 2b unassisted, runner left early. 3 11
E. Gonzalo struck out swinging (2-2). 3 11

John Jay - Top of 8th JOH NJC
G. Jessen to p for J. Olmo. 3 11
J. Martinez to dh. 3 11
D. Ghione to 1b for J. Colon. 3 11
Guzman, L. walked (3-1). 3 11
Cepeda, A. struck out looking (3-2). 3 11
Perez, X. struck out swinging (1-2). 3 11
Hernandez, E walked (3-2); Guzman, L. advanced to second. 3 11
Roman, S. grounded out to ss (1-1). 3 11

New Jersey City - Top of 8th JOH NJC
Cuevas, J. to lf for Roman, S.. 3 11
Cepeda, A. to 2b. 3 11
Perez, X. to 3b. 3 11
J. Fulgencio walked (3-2). 3 11
J. Fulgencio advanced to second on a balk. 3 11
L. Acosta walked (3-1). 3 11
J. Martinez walked (3-1); L. Acosta advanced to second; J. Fulgencio advanced to third. 3 11
D. Ghione struck out swinging (1-2). 3 11
J. Pardo pinch hit for K. Brus. 3 11
J. Pardo flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-2); L. Acosta advanced to third on the throw; J. Fulgencio scored on the
throw. 3 12
R. Sumner homered to right center, 3 RBI (3-2); J. Martinez scored; L. Acosta scored. 3 15
Career homerun #13. Over 390 feet. 3 15
J. Marichal walked (3-1). 3 15
Massoni, J. to p. 3 15
/  for Rodriguez, D. 3 15
M. Hoyer flied out to cf (1-0). 3 15

John Jay - Top of 9th JOH NJC
J. Pardo to c. 3 15
S. Hallam to p for G. Jessen. 3 15
Rosado, J. grounded out to p (0-0). 3 15
Massoni, J. grounded out to ss (1-0). 3 15
Cestaro, A. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2). 3 15

New Jersey City - Top of 9th JOH NJC



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


